UCI STUDENT HEALTH CENTER MEDICALAND MENTALHEALTH FEE SCHEDULE

REGISTERED UC IRVINE STUDENTS SERVICES ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23
Medical Service | Fee
Office Visits
Primary Care/Specialties $45 - S306
Nutrition Therapy (initial 15 mins) S40
Nurse Visit (Record Review, BIO 199, EAP) $15- 556
Nurse Online Record Review $20

Physical Exams - Preventive Office Visits
New Patients $157 - $261
Established Patients $185-$219

Women's Health Services
Women's Health Exam [New Patient, Age 18-39 yrs)

Routine PAP* | $356
Women's Health Exam [Established Patient, Age 18-39 yrs)
Routine PAP* | $329
*Includes exam, PAP thin layer, Chlamydia/Gonorrhea, Drawing Fee)
Wet Mount (additional test, if medically necessary) $28
PAP Thin Layer $45
Online Birth Control Evaluation $52

Mental Health Services

Psychiatric Record Review $128
Psychiatric E/M Office Visits $102 - $288 (per visit)
Psychotherapy Visits S90 - $248 (per visit)
Psychiatric Diagnostic Evaluation with Medical Services $275

LCSW Non-Physician Psychiatric Evaluation $173

Missed Appointment ("No Show" or "Late Cancellation")*
Medical S50
Mental Health S60
*Late cancellation fee applies if the appointmentis not cancelled prior to the day of the appointment.

Important Note: Where applicable, a range is provided as the fee(s) will ultimately be based upon services
ordered by the provider and medical necessity. The fees shown above are SHC's standard fees that are
billed to the UC SHIP plan. For students enrolled in UC SHIP, copays and coinsurance amounts apply in
accordance with the plan benefits. Copays and coinsurance amounts, applicable to UC SHIP-enrolled
students, are transferred to the student's campus billing account for payment. For students who have
health insurance other than UC SHIP, the full amount of fees for services rendered are billed to their
campus billing account for payment.

The information printed herein is current as of the date of publication. UC Irvine Student Health Center reserves
the right to adjust fees at any time during the academic year without prior notification.



Administrative Clearance**
Administrative Health Clearance S60

Important Note: An administrative clearance exam is typically requested by the student to fulfill certain
mandates. These may include various University requirements (e.g., academic, participation in Club Sports
or NCAA-sanctioned athletics, etc...), travel-related requirements or employment requirements.
Administrative clearance services such as exams and related testing are not benefits of UC SHIP. Students,
regardless of insurance coverage, will be billed directly for these services unless the UCI department that is
mandating the clearance has agreed to pay SHC for the costs of services. In these cases, the student must
present a recharge form at the time of the appointment signed by an authorized department official



UCI STUDENT HEALTH CENTER
REGISTERED UC IRVINE STUDENTS

ANCILLARY SERVICES

Medical Service Fee
X-Rays
X-Ray Chest Frontal Single View $53
X-Ray Chest 2 views $85
X-Ray Foot $83
X-Ray Ankle $93
X-Ray Hand $94
X-Ray Finger $87
Other Services
Papsmear $45
Audiogram $35
EKG $36-$49
Spirometry $28-$116
Labs
Blood Type $30-$35
Thyroid S22
Vitamin B12 S8
Basic Metabolic Panel S53
Complete Blood Count (CBC) $41
Comprehensive Metabolic Panel S63
Glucose $26
Hemoglobin A1C S8
Hepatitis B Testing S5 - 530
HIV $17-5148
Lipid $84
Urinalysis $25 - 851
Blood Draw $31
Pregnancy Test Urine $31
STI Testing
Chlamydia $20- 584
Gonorrhea $20- $41
RPR - Syphilis $11- %91
HIV $17-$30
COVID Testing
COVID-19 Test $27 - 5126
Note: Fees shown are for non-medically
necessary testing requested for
administrative clearances.
*Asymptomatic COVID testing
performed at campus testing sites and
symptomatic testing performed at SHC
are no charge.
COVID-19 Antibody S11
Lab Handling (Add to COVID test) $31

FEE SCHEDULE

ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23

Important Note: Where applicable, a range is provided as the fee(s) will ultimately be based upon services ordered by the provider and
medical necessity. The fees shown above are SHC's standard fees that are billed to the UC SHIP plan. For students enrolled in UC SHIP, copays
and coinsurance amounts apply in accordance with the plan benefits. Copays and coinsurance amounts, applicable to UC SHIP-enrolled
students, are transferred to the student's campus billing account for payment. For students who have health insurance other than UC SHIP,
the full amount of fees for services rendered are billed to their campus billing account for payment.

The information printed herein is current as of the date of publication. UC Irvine Student Health Center reserves the right to adjust fees at any
time during the academic year without prior notification.



UCI STUDENT HEALTH CENTER
REGISTERED UC IRVINE STUDENTS

VACCINES AND TITERS

Administration fee charged per vaccine (except influenza). If multiple vaccines administered,
second administration fee also applies to each dose administered in the number of series.

Influenza is not subject to administration fee.

Titer Fee
Hep B Surface Antibody, Quantitative s16
Quantiferon-TB Gold S66
TB T-Spot $78
Skin Test, Tuberculosis (TB), Intradermal PPD* S22
Hep B Surface Antibody, Qualitative S5
Mumps Antibody IgG, IgM $32
Rubella IgG Ab S17
Measles IgG Ab (Rubeola) $19
Varicella Zoster Virus IgM Antibody $19
Lab Handling (Added To Titer) S31

Lab Handling fee assessed only once per day (regardless of total number of titers per day).

*Skin Test, Tuberculosis (TB) is not subject to a lab handling fee

Important Note: Where applicable, a range is provided as the fee(s) will ultimately be
based upon services ordered by the provider and medical necessity. The fees shown
above are SHC's standard fees that are billed to the UC SHIP plan. For students enrolled
in UCSHIP, copays and coinsurance amounts apply in accordance with the plan benefits.
Copays and coinsurance amounts, applicable to UC SHIP-enrolled students, are
transferred to the student's campus billing account for payment. For students who have
health insurance other than UC SHIP, the full amount of fees for services rendered are

billed to their campus billing account for payment.

Number
Vaccine (Brand Name) Fee of Series
Meningococcal (Bexero) $156 2
Cholera (Vaxchora) $225
Hep A (Havrix) S68 2
Hepatitis A & B (Twinrix) $97
HPV-9 (Gardasil) $279 3
Pneumococcal (Prevnar 13) $169
Influenza s21
MMR $94 2
Poliomyelitis (IPV) $418
Tetanus Diptheria S35
TDAP (Boostrix) $43
Varicella $172 2
Pneumococcal (PPSV 23) $129
Meningococcal ACYW (Menveo) $123
Japanese Encephalitis (Ixiaro) $383
Hepatitis B (Energix) $51 3
Hepatitis B (Hepsilav) $121 2
COVID Vaccine (Dose 1 & 2) No Charge 2
COVID Vaccine (Dose 3/Booster) No Charge 1
Administration - 1st Vaccine $42
Administration - Additional Vaccine (after 1st) S24

FEE SCHEDULE
ACADEMICYEAR 2022-23

The information printed herein is current as of the date of publication. UC Irvine Student Health Center reserves the

right to adjust fees at any time during the academic year without prior notification.



Services for which No Copay or Coinsurance Payment is Required for Students Enrolled in UC SHIP

VACCINES
MENINGOCOCCAL-BEXERO
CHOLERA
HEP A
TWINRIX
HPV -9
PNEUMOCOCCAL PREVNAR 13
INFLUENZA
MMR
POLIOMYELITIS
TD
TDAP
VARICELLA
PNEUMOCOCCAL
MENVEO/MENINGOCOCCAL
JAPANESE ENCEPHALITIS
HEP B (ENERGIX AND HEPSILAV)
CovID

BLOOD TESTS (i.e., "TITERS")
HEP B
TB GOLD
TBT-SPOT
SKIN TEST, TB, INTRADERMAL PPD
RUBELLA
MEASLES
VARICELLA ZOSTER VIRUS

PROCEDURES
ROUTINE PHYSICAL EXAM, WOMEN'S WELLNESS EXAM
ROUTINE LABS - COMPLETE BLOOD COUNT, COMPREHENSIVE METABOLIC PANEL, BASIC METABOLIC PANEL, THYROID
STIMULATING HORMONE, PAP SMEAR, LIPID PANEL BASIC; NO SICKNESS/ILLNESS/INJURY
BIRTH CONTROL (CONTRACEPTIVE PILLS/REFILLS, IMPLANT, INJECTABLE AND IUDS) -KYLEENA, LILETTA, MIRENA,
NEXPLANON, PARGUARD, SKYLA DEPO PROVERA
BLOOD PRESSURE CHECK (WHEN ORDERED BY PROVIDER, SHOWING SIGNS & SYMPTOMS)
DESTRUCTION OF WARTS/LESION, ACNE SURGERY
HYDRATION (WHEN ORDERED BY PROVIDER)
INHALATION TREATMENT (WHEN ORDERED BY PROVIDER)
ROUTINE STD SCREENINGS - CHLAMYDIA, GONNORHEA, HIV, HEP B, HEP C, RPR
WOUND DRESSING
INCISION AND DRAINAGE OF ABSCESS AND PILONIDAL CYST
REMOVAL OF INGROWN TOENAIL
PREVENTIVE COUNSELING; CONTRACEPTION COUNSELING
COLPOSCOPY
NUTRITION ASSESSMENT/FOLLOW-UP
ONLINE BIRTH CONTROL ASSESSMENT

SUPPLIES
BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR (WHEN ORDERED BY PROVIDER)
CRUTCHES (WHEN ORDERED BY PROVIDER)
*ORTHOTICS (NOTE: ALTHOUGH THERE IS NO COINSURANCE FOR ORTHOTIC SUPPLIES, ORTHOTIC COUNSELING IS
SUBJECT TO 5% COINSURANCE)
WRAP, HOT/COLD
SLINGS
SPLINTS
WALK BOOT

Based upon UC SHIP Plan Benefits for AY 2022-23



UCI Student Health Center Pharmacy
Over-the-Counter List

c Student Health
Center
Allergy Relief Oty Price Ears, Eves, and Oral Remedies Qty Price
Allegra-D 12hr Fexofenadine 60mg/Antihis 10 tablets | $13.00 [Earwax Removal Drops 15mL $1.48
Fexofenadine HCI 180mg 24 HR 30 tablets | $16.00 Pataday [Olopatadine HCI 0.1%] 5 mL $18.00
Cetirizine 10mg [Zyrtec] 30 tablets | $5.00 [Oraljel Toothache Relief 70g $7.00
Cetirizine/Pseudoepedrine 5-120mg [Zyrtec-D] 24 tablets | $14.00
Diphenhydramine 12.5mg/5mL Oral Solution 118mL | $2.50 Skin Care and Topicals Qty Price
Diphenhydramine 25mg [Benadryl] 24 caps | $2.50 [Ammonium Lactate 12% Cream 140gm | $8.00
Lorat/Pseudo 10-240mg [Claritin-D 24h] 15tablets| $8.00 [ Ammonium Lactate 12% Lotion 226gm $8.00
Lorat/Pseudo 5-120mg [Claritin-D 12h] 12 tablets | $10.00 Benzoyl Peroxide 10% Gel 42 5gm $8.00
Loratadine 10mg 30tablets| $2.20 [Benzoyl Peroxide 10% Wash 50z $11.00
Pseudoephedrine HC1 ER 240mg [Sudafed] 10 tablets | $12.00 Benzoyl Peroxide 5% Gel 42.5gm $7.00
Pseudoepedrine 120mg 12Hr [Sudafed 12h] 20 tablets | $6.00 Benzoyl Peroxide 5% Wash 50z $10.00
Pseudoepedrine 30mg [SudoGest] 24 tablets | $3.00 [Butenafine 1% Cream 12gm $9.50
Triprolidine/Pseudoephedrine 2.5-60mg [Aprodine] | 24 tablets| $3.50 [Calamine 177mL $3.00
*Pseudoepedrine containing product - limited to 3.6gm/day | 7.5gm/month Clotrimazole 1% Cream 28.35gm $3.50
Hemorrhoidal Ointment [Preparation H] 57gm $4.50
Cold, Cough and Decongestants Qty Price |Preparation H 26gm $8.50
Cepacol Sore Throat Lozenges [Cherry] 18lozenges | $3.50 |Hydrocortisone 1% Cream [Cortizone] 28.4gm $3.50
Cough DM ER [Delsym] 89mL $7.50 |Hydrocortisone 1% Ointment 28gm $3.50
Fluticasone Propionate [Flonase] 9.9mL | $10.00 |Lice Treatment Permethrin Lotion 1% 59mL $12.00
Mucus ER [Mucinex] 20 tablets | $10.00 [Miconazole 2% Cream 28gm $4.00
Mucinex 20 tablets | $10.00 |Nix Lice Treatment Spray 147.86mL | $8.00
Mucinex-D 18 tablets | $12.00 | Terbinafine 1% Cream 15gm $7.15
Mucinex-DM 20 tablets | $12.00 | Tolnaftate 1% Cream 28gm $4.00
Nasal Decongestant Spray 30mL $3.50
Nasal Moisturizing Spray 44mL $2.50 Stomach and G.I. Oty Price
Robitussin DM [Dextrometh/Guaifenesin 20-200mg]| 120 mL $5.00 | Acidophilus (Probiotics) 100 caps $7.50
Benefiber Powder (38 servings) 152 gm $7.00
First-Aid Qty Price [Bisacodyl 10mg Suppositories 12 supp. | $6.00
Bacitracin Ointment 28 gm $4.50 | Bisacodyl Smg tablets 100 tablets | $4.00
Chlorhexidine Gluconate 4% 237mL | $6.00 [Calcium Carbonate 500mg [Antacid] 150 tablets | $4.00
Double Antibiotic Ointment 284 gm | $8.00 |[ClearLax [polyethy. glycol 3350 pwdr] 4.1oz $6.00
Hydrogen Peroxide 8oz $2.50 |Docusate 100mg [Colace] 100 caplets | $4.00
Mini First-Aid Kit 1 kit $1.89 | Docusate/Sennosides 50-8.6mg 100 tablets | $5.00
Personal First Aid Kit 1 kit $3.50 | Fiber Therapy [Metamucil] 368gm $7.00
Povidine-lodine 10% Ointment 28.35gm | $3.50 |Loperamide 2mg 24 caplets | $3.50
Meclizine 12.5mg 100 tablets | $4.00
Pain Relief Qty Price |Meclizine 25mg 100 tablets | $5.00
Acetaminophen 325mg 100 tablets| $2.30 |Milk of Magnesia 473 mL $3.50
Acetaminophen ES 500mg 50 caplets | $3.00 |Mylanta [Al/Mag/Simeth 200-200-20mg] 355mL $3.50
Acetaminophen ES 500mg 100 tablets| $3.50 Mylanta DS [Al/Mag/Simet 400-400-40 mg] 355 mL $4.00
Ibuprofen 100/5mL Liquid Susp. 120mL $5.00 | Pepto-Bismol Chewable Tablets [Bismatrol] 30 tablets | $3.00
Ibuprofen 200mg [Advil] 50 tablets| $1.89 |Pepto-Bismol Liquid [Bismatrol] 236mL $6.00
Naproxen 220mg [Aleve] 50 tablets| $5.00 |Ranitidine 75mg 60 tablets | $6.00
Simethicone 125mg 60 tablets | $4.00
Women's Health Qty Price | Simethicone 180mg 60 caps $4.80
Clotrimazole 1% 7-Day Vaginal Cream 45gm $7.18 | Simethicone 80mg 100 tablets | $3.00
Clotrimazole 2% 3-Day Vaginal Cream 21gm $10.00
Emergency Contraceptive 1 tablet | $21.00 Supplements and Nutrition Qty Price
Miconazole 2% Vaginal Cream (1200mg/insert) 1-Day [Monistat 1] 9gm $20.00 [Calcium 600mg + D3 150 tablets $5.00
Miconazole 2% Vaginal Cream [Monistat 7] 45gm $7.00 |Ferrous Sulfate 325 mg & Iron 65 mg 100 tablets | $3.00
Urinary Pain Relief Phenazopyridine 95mg 30 tablets | $4.00 |Ferro-Sequels High Potency Iron 30 tablets | $10.00
Slow Releases Iron 45mg 30 tablets | $6.00
Miscellaneous Qty Price [Vitamin B-6 50 mg 100 tablets | $3.00
Heating Pad Ipad [$12.50 |Vitamin D3 25mcg (1000 IU) 100 tablets | $3.00
Pill Splitter 1 splitter | $3.00 | Vitamin D3 50,000 IU (Cholecalciferol) 12 capsules | $18.00
IcyHot Pain Relief Cream 56 gm | $6.50 *Prices are subject to change
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